
Blue River Valley Earlybird Cross Country Invitational
New Castle, IN
Aug. 12, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Middle School

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Blue River Valley Jh 39 2 4 6 13 14 20 21 15:00.1 2:39.2
2 Greenwood Christian J 40 1 5 8 9 17 18 19 14:52.3 3:05.4
3 Lebanon Ms 43 3 7 10 11 12 15 16 15:10.5 1:49.4

Incomplete Teams: Horizon Christian Sch

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Blue River Valley Jh
2 tara tran, 6 13:41.9
4 Anna Edwards, 6 14:12.4
6 Catherine Martin, 8 14:30.5
13 jessi hagerman, 5 16:14.4
14 eden gullion, 8 16:21.0
20 Violet Wendt, 8 22:41.0
21 katherine mulford, 7 23:02.0

Total Time = 1:15:00.2     Total Places = 39

2. Greenwood Christian J
1 Annabelle Watts, 6 13:40.6
5 Ainsely Brezko, 8 14:18.0
8 Kaylee Williamson, 8 14:34.9
9 Maya Vasquez, 7 15:01.7
17 Eden Frye, 5 16:46.0
18 Lillian Schroeder, 6 17:44.5
19 Krisalyn Barrett, 7 17:45.1

Total Time = 1:14:21.2     Total Places = 40

3. Lebanon Ms
3 Audrie Cooper, 7 14:07.0
7 Abbigail Riggs, 8 14:30.8
10 Averee Maciel, 8 15:23.3
11 Emmalyn Garcia, 7 15:54.7
12 Morgan Kaylor, 6 15:56.3
15 Lyla Susong, 7 16:26.3
16 Jillian Pollock, 7 16:35.7

Total Time = 1:15:52.1     Total Places = 43



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Naomi Ober, 8 12:26.0 Horizon Christian Sch
2 1 Annabelle Watts, 6 13:40.6 Greenwood Christian J
3 2 tara tran, 6 13:41.9 Blue River Valley Jh
4 3 Audrie Cooper, 7 14:07.0 Lebanon Ms
5 4 Anna Edwards, 6 14:12.4 Blue River Valley Jh
6 5 Ainsely Brezko, 8 14:18.0 Greenwood Christian J
7 6 Catherine Martin, 8 14:30.5 Blue River Valley Jh
8 7 Abbigail Riggs, 8 14:30.8 Lebanon Ms
9 8 Kaylee Williamson, 8 14:34.9 Greenwood Christian J
10 9 Maya Vasquez, 7 15:01.7 Greenwood Christian J
11 10 Averee Maciel, 8 15:23.3 Lebanon Ms
12 11 Emmalyn Garcia, 7 15:54.7 Lebanon Ms
13 12 Morgan Kaylor, 6 15:56.3 Lebanon Ms
14 13 jessi hagerman, 5 16:14.4 Blue River Valley Jh
15 14 eden gullion, 8 16:21.0 Blue River Valley Jh
16 15 Lyla Susong, 7 16:26.3 Lebanon Ms
17 16 Jillian Pollock, 7 16:35.7 Lebanon Ms
18 17 Eden Frye, 5 16:46.0 Greenwood Christian J
19 Olivia Messmer, 6 17:01.1 Lebanon Ms
20 Mara Tribbett, 8 17:11.3 Lebanon Ms
21 Leah Ziats, 8 17:34.6 Lebanon Ms
22 Alexandra Dillon, 6 17:36.9 Lebanon Ms
23 18 Lillian Schroeder, 6 17:44.5 Greenwood Christian J
24 19 Krisalyn Barrett, 7 17:45.1 Greenwood Christian J
25 Quinn Stessman, 7 17:47.7 Lebanon Ms
26 Eden Brown, 5 17:50.5 Horizon Christian Sch
27 Ruthie Ober, 4 18:38.1 Horizon Christian Sch
28 Claire Larson, 8 19:03.8 Lebanon Ms
29 Sofia Gilmanoc, 6 19:10.2 Lebanon Ms
30 Charlotte Larson, 6 19:13.4 Lebanon Ms
31 Landry Goon, 6 19:17.2 Lebanon Ms
32 Lynlee Johnson, 5 19:24.0 Greenwood Christian J
33 Lyllian Gregory, 6 19:25.0 Lebanon Ms
34 Lucy Langebartles, 7 19:28.3 Lebanon Ms
35 Nora Rogers, 6 19:28.9 Greenwood Christian J
36 Aliyana Morrell, 7 21:53.1 Greenwood Christian J
37 20 Violet Wendt, 8 22:41.0 Blue River Valley Jh
38 21 katherine mulford, 7 23:02.0 Blue River Valley Jh


